Osmo Action Release Notes

Date:

Firmware:

DJI Mimo App iOS:

DJI Mimo App Android:

What's New?

2019.12.03
v01.07.00.20
v1.2.9

v1.2.8

e Added Loop Recording shooting mode.

e Optimized sound for external microphone.

o Fixed issue: there was live view latency when video resolution was set to 4K with 24/25/30 fps.

Notes:

cip

o If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest

firmware from the official DJI website to a microSD card to update.

http://www.dji.com/osmo-action
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Osmo Action Release Notes

Date:

Firmware:

DJI Mimo App iOS:

DJI Mimo App Android:

What's New?

e Added Hyperlapse.

e Added time settings for turning the touchscreen off automatically while recording.

2019.09.30
v01.06.00.20
v1.2.4

vl.2.4

e Added Thai and Arabic languages for Osmo Action.

cip

o Fixed issue: there was live view latency when video resolution was set to 2.7K and 1080p with 24/25/30

fps.

Notes:

o If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest

firmware from the official DJI website to a microSD card to update.

http://www.dji.com/osmo-action
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Osmo Action Release Notes

Date:

Firmware:

DJI Mimo App iOS:

DJI Mimo App Android:

What's New?

e Added ability to switch between front and rear screen in Slow Motion.
e Added ability to switch between front and rear screen in all modes without interrupting recording.
o Optimized EIS for 60 fps videos.

e Added ltalian and Brazil Portuguese languages for Osmo Action.

Notes:

2019.08.06
v01.05.00.10
v1.2.0

v1.2.0

cip

o If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest

http://www.dji.com/osmo-action

Copyright © 2019 DJI OSMO All Rights Reserved.
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firmware from the official DJI website to a SD card to update.



Osmo Action Release Notes

Date:

Firmware:

DJI Mimo App iOS:

DJI Mimo App Android:

What's New?

e Added Underwater AWB.

2019.07.17
v01.04.00.10
v1.1.8

v1.1.8

e Added ability to double tap to enlarge photos.

o Added full screen display in playback for photos and videos shot in portrait mode.

e Added function where the screen automatically turns off three seconds after finishing a SnapShot.

e Added shutter and exposure display in Auto mode.

e Added EV adjustment for Auto ISO in M mode.

e Added RockSteady icon to the front screen.

e Added Spanish and Russian languages for Osmo Action.

e Increased loading speed of photos and videos when using playback in DJI Mimo.

e Optimized video sharpness when using D-Cinelike.

Notes:

cip

o If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest

firmware from the official DJI website to a SD card to update.

http://www.dji.com/osmo-action
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Osmo Action Release Notes

Date: 2019.06.10
Firmware: v01.03.00.10
DJI Mimo App iOS: vl.l4

DJI Mimo App Android: v].l4

What's New?

e Optimized 8x slow motion video quality.
e Fixed issue: when recording for an extended period, the video and audio became out of sync.
e Fixed issue: when using playback, the camera occasionally restarted.

e Fixed issue: when recording, the camera could not connect to DJI Mimo.

Notes:

e |f the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry.

http://www.dji.com/osmo-action
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Osmo Action Release Notes

Date:
Firmware:

DJI Mimo App iOS:
DJI Mimo App Android:

What's New?

e Updated the EIS to RockSteady.

e Added two second and five second timers to countdown in photo mode.

e Optimized system sounds.

o Increased Wi-Fi connection stability.

2019.05.15
v01.02.00.10
v1.1.0

v1.1.0

¢ Improved Timelapse and HDR video quality.

Notes:

o If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry.

http://www.dji.com/osmo-action
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