

Date:	2019.12.03
Firmware:	v01.07.00.20
DJI Mimo App iOS:	v1.2.9
DJI Mimo App Android:	v1.2.8

# What's New?

- Added Loop Recording shooting mode.
- Optimized sound for external microphone.
- Fixed issue: there was live view latency when video resolution was set to 4K with 24/25/30 fps.

### Notes:

• If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest firmware from the official DJI website to a microSD card to update.



Date:	2019.09.30
Firmware:	v01.06.00.20
DJI Mimo App iOS:	vl.2.4
DJI Mimo App Android:	vl.2.4

## What's New?

- Added Hyperlapse.
- Added time settings for turning the touchscreen off automatically while recording.
- Added Thai and Arabic languages for Osmo Action.
- Fixed issue: there was live view latency when video resolution was set to 2.7K and 1080p with 24/25/30 fps.

### Notes:

• If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest firmware from the official DJI website to a microSD card to update.



Date:	2019.08.06
Firmware:	v01.05.00.10
DJI Mimo App iOS:	v1.2.0
DJI Mimo App Android:	v1.2.0

### What's New?

- Added ability to switch between front and rear screen in Slow Motion.
- Added ability to switch between front and rear screen in all modes without interrupting recording.
- Optimized EIS for 60 fps videos.
- Added Italian and Brazil Portuguese languages for Osmo Action.

#### Notes:

• If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest firmware from the official DJI website to a SD card to update.



Date:	2019.07.17
Firmware:	v01.04.00.10
DJI Mimo App iOS:	v1.1.8
DJI Mimo App Android:	v1.1.8

### What's New?

- Added Underwater AWB.
- Added ability to double tap to enlarge photos.
- Added full screen display in playback for photos and videos shot in portrait mode.
- Added function where the screen automatically turns off three seconds after finishing a SnapShot.
- Added shutter and exposure display in Auto mode.
- Added EV adjustment for Auto ISO in M mode.
- Added RockSteady icon to the front screen.
- Added Spanish and Russian languages for Osmo Action.
- Increased loading speed of photos and videos when using playback in DJI Mimo.
- Optimized video sharpness when using D-Cinelike.

#### Notes:

• If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry. Alternatively, download the latest firmware from the official DJI website to a SD card to update.



Date:	2019.06.10
Firmware:	v01.03.00.10
DJI Mimo App iOS:	v1.1.4
DJI Mimo App Android:	v1.1.4

# What's New?

- Optimized 8x slow motion video quality.
- Fixed issue: when recording for an extended period, the video and audio became out of sync.
- Fixed issue: when using playback, the camera occasionally restarted.
- Fixed issue: when recording, the camera could not connect to DJI Mimo.

### Notes:

• If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry.



Date:	2019.05.15
Firmware:	v01.02.00.10
DJI Mimo App iOS:	v1.1.O
DJI Mimo App Android:	v1.1.O

# What's New?

- Updated the EIS to RockSteady.
- Added two second and five second timers to countdown in photo mode.
- Optimized system sounds.
- Increased Wi-Fi connection stability.
- Improved Timelapse and HDR video quality.

### Notes:

• If the update fails, restart Osmo Action and DJI Mimo, and retry.